
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 12-07-2024 11:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�
तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 12-07-2024 11:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 60 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Ministry Of Steel

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Steel Authority Of India Limited

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Rourkela Steel Plant

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम Materials Management Purchase

Total Quantity/कुलकुल  मा ामा ा 1

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर� VVVF DRIVE-ACS880 FOR CONVERTER TILT MOTOR OF SMS-
II

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष)वष)  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष)वष)  सेसे  .टाट%अप.टाट%अप  छूटछूट No

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  /रवस%/रवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स12यस12य  1कया1कया Yes

RA Qualification Rule H1-Highest Priced Bid Elimination

ITC available to buyer/2ेता2ेता  केके  िलएिलए  उपल5धउपल5ध
आईट�सीआईट�सी Yes

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  7कार7कार Two Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मू8यांकनमू8यांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  .प:ीकरण.प:ीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

2 Days

Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Evaluation Method/मू8यांकनमू8यांकन  प;ितप;ित Total value wise evaluation

 

Bid Number/बोली 2मांक (�बड सं<या):
GEM/2024/B/5075226

Dated/1दनांक : 22-06-2024

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द.तावेज़द.तावेज़

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

1 / 7



Required/आवDयकता No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवDयकता No

Splitting/�वभाजन�वभाजन

Bid splitting not applied/बोली �वभाजन लागू नह�ं 1कया गया.

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआईएमआईआई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता Yes

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता Yes

1. Preference to Make In India products (For bids > 200 Crore) (can also be used in Bids < 200 Crore but only
after exemption by competent authority as defined in Deptt of Expenditure OM dated 28.5.2020): Preference
shall be given to Class 1 local supplier as defined in public procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order
2017 as amended from time to time and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Nodal Ministry
for specific Goods/Products. The minimum local content to qualify as a Class 1 local supplier is denoted in the bid
document. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must upload a certificate from the
OEM regarding the percentage of the local content and the details of locations at which the local value addition is
made along with their bid, failing which no purchase preference shall be granted. In case the bid value is more
than Rs 10 Crore, the declaration relating to percentage of local content shall be certified by the statutory auditor
or cost auditor, if the OEM is a company and by a practicing cost accountant or a chartered accountant for OEMs
other than companies as per the Public Procurement (preference to Make-in -India) order 2017 dated 04.06.2020.
The buyers are advised to refer the OM No.F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023.
OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy
for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012 and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. 

2. Purchase preference will be given to MSEs having valid Udyam Registration and whose credentials are
validated online through Udyam Registration portal as defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small
Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and
its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail themselves of the
Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer / OEM of the offered product on GeM. Traders are
excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises and hence resellers
offering products manufactured by some other OEM are not eligible for any purchase preference. In respect of bid
for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in
this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered product or service and Buyer will decide
eligibility for purchase preference based on documentary evidence submitted, while evaluating the bid. If L-1 is
not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has / have quoted price within L-1+ 15% (Selected by Buyer) of margin of
purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such MSE Seller shall be given opportunity to match
L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25% (selected by Buyer) percentage of total quantity. The buyers are
advised to refer the OM No. F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023 OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for
compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012

2 / 7

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/


and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. Benefits of MSE will be allowed only if seller is
validated on-line in GeM profile as well as validated and approved by Buyer after evaluation of documents
submitted. 

3. Reverse Auction would be conducted amongst all the technically qualified bidders except the Highest quoting
bidder. The technically qualified Highest Quoting bidder will not be allowed to participate in RA. However, H-1
will also be allowed to participate in RA in following cases:

i. If number of technically qualified bidders are only 2 or 3.
ii. If Buyer has chosen to split the bid amongst N sellers, and H1 bid is coming within N.
iii. In case Primary product of only one OEM is left in contention for participation in RA on elimination of H-1.
iv. If L-1 is non-MSE and H-1 is eligible MSE and H-1 price is coming within price band of 15% of Non-MSE L-1
v. If L-1 is non-MII and H-1 is eligible MII and H-1 price is coming within price band of 20% of Non-MII L-1

VVVF DRIVE-ACS880 FOR CONVERTER TILT MOTOR OF SMS-II ( 1 set ) 

(Minimum 1% and 0% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectively/2मशः2मशः GणेीGणेी 1 औरऔर GणेीGणेी 2 केके .थानीय.थानीय आपूित%कता%आपूित%कता% केके JपJप मKमK अह%ताअह%ता 7ाL7ाL करनेकरने केके िलएिलए आवDयकआवDयक)

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�:याँ�विश�:याँ  

Buyer Specification
Document/2ेता �विश�: द.तावेज़ Download

Input Tax Credit(ITC)/इनपुटइनपुट  करकर  2े1डट2े1डट((आईट�सीआईट�सी)) and/  तथातथा  Reverse Charge(RCM)//रवस%/रवस%  7भार7भार ( (आरसीएमआरसीएम)) Details

ITC on GST/जीएसट�जीएसट�  परपर  इनपुटइनपुट  करकर  2े1डट2े1डट ITC on GST Cess/जीएसट�जीएसट�  उपकरउपकर  करकर  2े1डट2े1डट

100% NA

Additional Specification Documents/अित/रOअित/रO  �विश�:�विश�:  द.तावेज़द.तावेज़

DrawingDocument1 View

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती///रपो1टPग/रपो1टPग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./2.2.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती///रपो1टPग/रपो1टPग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/1डलीवर�1डलीवर� केके
1दन1दन

1 Ajay Prasad
769011,MODERNISATION
STORES, SAIL ROURKELA
STEEL PLANT

1 180

3 / 7

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/1860490/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2024/6/21/item_10_2024-06-21-11-00-05_ad86f434c58776c282d42cd15e731ae0.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/1860490/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/DrawingDocument/2024/6/21/bid_security_declaration_and_other_formats_2024-06-21-11-00-05_af35f983ce98f875992aeb0fdd2600fa.pdf


Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/2ेता2ेता  RाराRारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शतTशतT

1. Generic

Bidder shall submit the following documents along with their bid for Vendor Code Creation:

 a. Copy of PAN Card.

 b. Copy of GSTIN.

 c. Copy of Cancelled Cheque.

 d. Copy of EFT Mandate duly certified by Bank.

2. Generic

Manufacturer Authorization:Wherever Authorised Distributors/service providers are submitting the
bid, Authorisation Form /Certificate with OEM/Original Service Provider details such as name, designation,
address, e-mail Id and Phone No. required to be furnished along with the bid

3. Generic

Supplier shall ensure that the Invoice is raised in the name of Consignee with GSTIN of Consignee only.

4. Generic

The seller is required to print logo as per buyer's requirement.

5. Generic

While generating invoice in GeM portal, the seller must upload scanned copy of GST invoice and the
screenshot of GST portal confirming payment of GST.

6. Scope of Supply

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Only supply of Goods

7. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

A) THE TENDERER MUST ACCEPT TENDERED SPECIFICATION.

B) TECHNICAL AND DIMENSIONAL DETAIL TO BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH

   QUOTATION, FOR SCURTINY.

C) ITEM SHALL BE ACCEPTED AGAINST TEST/GUARANTEE CERTIFICATE.

D) MANUFACTUR'S/ SUPPLIERS'S MONOGRAM TO BE VISIBLY EMBOSSED ON THE

   ITEM.

E) GC & TC TO BE PROVIDED ALONG WITH THE MATERIAL.

F) THE FIRM HAS TO ENSURE FREE REPLACEMENT OF ELECTRONICS CARDS/PARTS DURING COMMISSIONI
NG IF ANY DEFECT OCCURS WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD.

G) PARTY SHALL PROVIDE FREE SUPERVISION/COMMISSIONING ASSISTANCE DURING INSTALLATION OF DRI
VE.

H) INSPECTION TO BE CARRIED OUT IN LINE WITH SPECIFICATIONS,SPECIAL TERMS & CONDITIONS AND PA
RTY'S ORIGINAL GC & TC.

I) GUARANTEE CLAUSE : THE MATERIAL IS TO BE GUARANTEED FOR A PERIOD OF 12 MONTHS FROM THE D

4 / 7



ATE OF INSTALLATION OR 18 MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF SUPPLY.

J) PRICE FIRM TILL DELIVERY OF THE MATERIAL.

K) PACKING CLAUSE : PROPER PACKAGING SHOULD BE DONE TO AVOID DAMAGE DURING TRANSIT AND M
ATERIAL HANDLING. PO NO TO BE MENTIONED ON PACKAGE.

L) ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA : 
ONLY THE OEM, M/S. ABB INDIA LTD (VC-1000037383) OR THEIR AUTHORISED CHANNEL PARTNER/DEALER
WITH BID SPECIFIC AUTHORIZATION IS ELIGIBLE FOR BIDDING.

**  This is a PAC buying of M/s ABB India Limited. Hence only OEM or their authorized dealers/channel part
ners are allowed to participate in this tender . Bidder other than OEM have to submit bid specific declarati
on from OEM.

COMMERCIAL   TERMS  AND  CONDITIONS:

1)      BID  SECURING DECLARATION ( IN LIEU OF EMD ) , NON – COLLUSIVE  TENDERING  CERTIFICAT
E , APPENDIX-3   TO BE DULY SIGNED BY THE COMPETANT  AND AUTHORISED PERSON OF THE 
FIRM / SELLER  & TO BE UPLOADED ALONG WITH THE OFFER.

2)      BIDDER TO SUBMIT  SELF DECLARATION  CERTIFICATE   MENTIONING THAT ALL TERMS AND C
ONDITIONS OF THE TENDER ARE ACCEPTABLE TO HIM/HER .

3)      RPN  CLAUSE  : SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE GEM  CONTRACT , IF THE SUPPLIER NE
GLECTS OF FAILS TO PERFORM THE CONTRACT BY THE TIME OR TIMES AGREED UPON , FOR ANY REASON 
OTHER THAN FORCE MAJEURE , THE PURCHASER AFTER HAVING COME TO KNOW OF SUCH NEGLIGENCE O
R NON PERFORMANCE , AFTER GIVING 14 TO 30 DAYS NOTICE TO THE SELLER TO RECTIFY OR SUCH ANY E
XTENDED PERIOD THAT THE SELLER AND PURCHASER MAY ACTION FOR SUPPLY OF SIMILAR MATERIALS , 
MITIGATING ANY LOSSES , AT THE RISK AND COST OF THE SUPPLIER AS FAR AS THE UNDELIVERED QUANT
ITY IN THAT DELIVERY PERIOD IS CONCERNED. THE RIGHT OF PURCHASER FOR RISK PURCHASE ACTION IS 
IN ADDITION TO THE RIGHT OF PURCHASER TO TERMINATE THE CONTRACT DUE TO THE FAULT OF THE SU
PPLIER. THE PRICE DIFFERENTIAL IN CASE OF HIGHER COST TO RSP SAIL , IF ANY , SHALL HAVE TO BE
BORNE BY THE DEFAULTING SUPPLIER. RSP RESERVES THE RIGHT TO RECOVER THE PRICE DIFFERENTIAL 
FROM PENDING BILLS OF THE SUPPLIER IN OTHER SAIL UNITS. MOREOVER THE DEFAULTING SUPPLIER SH
ALL HAVE NO CLAIM OVER THE QUANTITY , WHICH THEY FAILED TO SUPPLY.

4)      RSP SHALL BE PLACING BACK-UP ORDER AGAINST GEM CONTRACTS ON SUCCESSFUL BIDDER(s). THE CO
NCERNED BIDDER HAS TO MENTION THE BACK-UP ORDER  NUMBER IN THEE INVOICES FOR PROPER ACCO
UNTING OF MATERIALS UPON RECEIPT IN RSP.

5)      BIDDER’S OFFER IS LIABLE TO BE REJECTED IF THEY DO NOT UPLOAD ANY OF THE CERTIFICAT
ES / DOCUMENTS SOUGHT IN THE BID DOCUMENT , ATC AND CORRIGENDUM IF ANY.

6)      FIRMS QUOTED DELIVERY PERIOD TO BE AS PER GEM BIDDING DOCUMENT

7)      LATEST UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE TO BE ATTACHED FOR MSE PREFERENCE

8)       FOR MII THE FIRM MUST ATTACH DECLARATION REGARDING THEIR STATUS AS CLASS 1/CLAS
S 2.

9)      PERCENTAGE OF LOCAL CONTENT OF THE TENDERED MATERIAL AND PLACE WHERE VALUE AD
DITION IS BEING MADE TO BE MENTIONED IN THE MAKE IN INDIA DECLARATION DOCUMENT AN
D THIS DECLARATION MUST BE FROM THE OEM.

10)   ONLY RELEVANT DOCUMENT(s) ARE TO BE UPLOADED FOR TECHNICAL AND COMMERCIAL SCRUTINY . SU
BMISSION OF ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS BEYOND THE REQUIREMENT , SHALL NOT BE TAKEN COGNIZANCE
OF.

11)   THE PRICES QUOTED SHOULD BE FOR ROURKELA STEEL PLANT STORES / USER SITE BASIS.

12)   IN CASE ANY SPECIFIC ADVERSE REPORT IS RECEIVED AGAINST A TENDERER , AS AN INFORMATION OR U
PON ENQUIRY MADE BY SAIL, IN RESPECT OF CAPABILITIES AND PERFORMANCE OF THE TENDERER , AFTE
R RECEIPT OF TENDER BUT BEFORE OPENING OF PRICE BIDS, THE QUOTATION/TENDER SUBMITTED BY SU
CH TENDERER IS LIABLE TO BE REJECTED ON THE BASIS OF RECORDED REASONS . IF SUCH REPORT IS RE
CEIVED AFTER OPENING OF THE PRICE BIDS , THEN ALSO THE QUOTATION/TENDER OF THAT TENDERER IS

5 / 7



LIABLE TO BE REJECTED AFTER RECORDING THE REASONS. 

13)    'Bidders must note that in case of submission of offer, it will be assumed that y
ou have accepted and will abide by the following clause:-
“This is to undertake that while participating in this tender or the execution of t
he contract thereafter, we shall not give or take, any financial or non-financial b
ribe, to and from anyone and if we notice any such happening, we shall report it
to SAIL vigilance.”'
 

.

Disclaimer/अ.वीकरणअ.वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामाUय शत) के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to

6 / 7

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20240622


undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामाUय शत) के खंड 26 के संदभ% मK भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर 7ितबंध के संबंध मK भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मK �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला सWम 7ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मK भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा 1कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को त[काल समाL करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/धUयवादधUयवाद---

7 / 7


	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	Splitting/विभाजन
	MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता

	VVVF DRIVE-ACS880 FOR CONVERTER TILT MOTOR OF SMS-II ( 1 set )  (Minimum 1% and 0% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively/क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक)
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


